

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9525 OF 2025

Mohammed Arbaaz Aziz FarooquiPETITIONER

V/S

Hiroo Hiranand RagoowansiRESPONDENT

- Adv. Niranjana Mogre for Petitioner
- Adv. Priti Purandare a/w Adv. Sandesh Deshpande and Adv. Atharva Salvi for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 17th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/07/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)